

Perpetual Limited ABN 86 000 431 827

Angel Place, Level 18, 123 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

Phone +61 9229 9000 www.perpetual.com.au

21 July 2023

ASX Limited ASX Market Announcements Office Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

## Perpetual Limited (ASX:PPT) 2023 Full Year Results Briefing

Please find attached ASX announcement for Perpetual's FY23 Results Briefing. Shareholders or other interested parties with queries regarding the announcement can contact:

Susie Reinhardt
Head of Investor Relations
Perpetual Limited
Tel: + 61 2 9125 7047
susie.reinhardt@perpetual.com.au

Solice Rimano

Yours faithfully

Sylvie Dimarco Company Secretary (Authorising Officer)



## INVITATION

## 2023 Full Year Results Briefing Thursday 24 August 2023 at 11.30am (AEST)

Perpetual Limited (ASX:PPT) will be releasing its full year 2023 financial results on Thursday 24 August 2023.

You are invited to attend the virtual results briefing with Rob Adams, Chief Executive Officer and Chris Green, Chief Financial Officer, via webcast or conference call dial in.

Date: Thursday 24 August 2023

Time: 11.30am (AEST)

Webcast: <a href="https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/fkxnodqv">https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/fkxnodqv</a>

Teleconference registration: <a href="https://register.vevent.com/register/BIb4cb825d555c4cad9db09ec785166fda">https://register.vevent.com/register/BIb4cb825d555c4cad9db09ec785166fda</a>

Please register in advance to receive teleconference details, including a unique pin.

- Ends -

## Investor contact:

Susie Reinhardt
Head of Investor Relations
Perpetual Limited
Tel: + 61 2 9125 7047
susie.reinhardt@perpetual.com.au